Model #EQR1500DG

Electric Heater

Features:
¢ Adjustable Thermostat

® Three settings:
High (1500 watts)

o

Middle (1000 watts)
Low (500 watts)
e Safety grill
e Quartz Heating c €“] s
e Safety Tip Switch
* 120V A.C., 60Hz,, Interte
GHP Group, Inc. (S:TOI;\I.I:S%MS rot
6440 W Howard St CERTIFIED TO CSA
m Niles, IL 60714-3302 STD. C22.2 No. 46
Jl Tel: (877) 447-4768 Save These Instructions

UM www.ghpgroupinc.com



INTENDED USE:

This product is intended for indoor residential and office use
only, not for industrial or other commercial application. Use
only with electrical wiring that is in good working order and
that meets applicable codes and ordinances. This heater
must be plugged in to a 120V AC, 15 Amp.(or larger) circuit.
Do not plug anything additional into the same circuit. If you
have any questions whether your wiring is adequate, consult
a qualified electrician. Risk of fire, overheating, malfunction,
property damage, injury or even death may result if not
adhered to.

Use your heater-fan only with a working smoke detector
located in the vicinity of your heater/fan.

While using your heater/fan, you should follow the
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS listed below. As part of those
instructions, we have used the word “WARNING” to indicate
the level of hazard: WARNING indicates a hazard which, if
not avoided, could result in injury or death.

INSTRUCTION FOR SAFETY

e Read all instructions before using this appliance. Save
these instructions for future reference.

e This manual contains important safety symbols and
instructions.
Please pay attention to these symbols and follow all
instructions given.

/\ WARNING
This symbol will alert you to the situation that may cause
serious bodily harm, death or property damage.

/\ CAUTION
This symbol will alert you to the situation that may cause
bodily injury or property damage.

/N This is the safety alert symbol. It is used to alert you
to potential personal injury hazards. Obey all safety
messages that follow this symbol to avoid possible injury
or death.

/\ WARNING:

1) This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge,
unless they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the pliance by a person responsible for
their safety.

2) Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not
play with the appliance.

3) If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by
the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified
persons in order to avoid a hazard.

4) Do not use this heater with a programmer, timer, separate
remote-control system or any other device that switches
the heater on automatically, since a fire risk exists if the
heater is covered or positioned incorrectly.

Grounding prevent the electric shock and short circuit.

e |f the grounding is incomplete, it may cause of electric
shock / short circuit.

¢ Please use dedicated power outlet.

Do not use several plugs in one consent
e [t may cause the fires and electric shock by abnormal
generated heat.

Do not touch the plug with wet hands.
¢ |t may cause of electric shock.

In order to avoid overheating, do not cover the heater.
e it may cause of fire, overheating and malfunction.

Do not pull out power cord by force.

e [t may cause of electric shock by damaging.

e |f the power cord is damaged, call to service center to
replace.

Do not use damaged plug.
e |t may cause of electric shock.

Do not install the heater under the consent.

e |t may cause of fire and malfunction.

® The heater must not be located immediately below a
socket outlet.

Do not disassembly, repair and transform.
e [t may cause the electric shock, injury, and fires by
malfunction.

Do not use if the glass tube in the heating element is
damaged.
e it may cause of fire and malfunction.

Do not use this heater in wet condition and in the
immediate surroundings of a bath, a shower or a
swimming pool.

Also do not put water directly or put wet towel / laundry
on the heater.

e |t may cause of fire and malfunction.

/\ CAUTION:

Do not use it in following places.

e areas with combustibles or flammable gas present (it may
cause fires and explosions)

* humidity place (ex) shower room, swimming pool) (it may
cause electric shock and fire.)

e The place where the people coming and going. (Be careful
with cord line)

Do not use the heater for long time with high level. It
is dangerous during bedtime and it may cause of fire.
(Especially dangerous to kids and elders)

Use it in the place where stable, horizontal (It may
cause of fires and burning by falling.)

¢ Do not install the heater under the consent.

e |t may cause of fire .

Do not use any voltage except 120V

(It may cause of fire and electric shock)

Use it with safety grill.

Do not put the fingers or any obstacles inside the grill
and keep away from it.

It is dangerous during bedtime and it may cause of fire.
(It may cause of fires and burning .)

HOW TO USE:

Be caution with burning when it is operating.

1. Insert the power plug into 120V concent perfectly.

e Please use dedicated concent. (120V) (This product is
only usable in 120V)

e When you pull or insert the plug, check the plug not to be
bent or pressed. Damaged plug may be cause of electric
shock.

¢ Do not install the heater under the consent. It may cause
of fire.

2. Turning switch clockwise will start to heater
¢ There are the choice for 1> 2 > 3 levels,
Turning switch counterclockwise is for OFF.
% Do not use excessive force, may cause of damaging.

3. Turning below switch counter-clockwise to adjust
thermostat from Max. to the desired temperature level
(Min.). When the desired temperature/comfort level is
reached, the operation will automatically maintain the
preset temperature level by turning the heating tube off
/ on. Please note that this thermostat is a mechanical
type. So, there may be some deviation on detecting the
temperature.

/\ CAUTION:
Set off the Power code unused the fryer for long.

* Before use, check the voltage first, and use dedicated
heater concent.

¢ |Install it in the place where stable, horizontal.

¢ Do not use it on the carpet or sitting cushion.

NAME OF EACH PART:

Control switch
for heater -

safety grill 1,2,3 levels

Quartz Heating
Lamp

Control switch
for thermostat

safety shutoff
switch (inside)

Handle

Power cord

Fix, storage and After service

¢ Before Fix it, make sure that the power plug is unplug.
¢ Do not use benzene, alcohol thinner or other solvents for
cleaning. (It may cause of damaging product)

1. Keep the electronic parts (heater, switch) dry (It may cause
of electric shock and fire.)

. Use the soapy water or detergent with soft cloth to clean.

. Wipe with dry cloth.

. Cover with plastic and put into the box, then store in dry
place.

AW

Before call to service center

Heater is not operating

e Power plug is surely connected in power socket ?
e Power switch is off position?

e Power Outage ?

e Heater stands properly? (stable, horizontal...)

Weird sound and burning smell at the first time use
e The sound is for the first time use.

SPECIFICATION

NAME Electric Heater
MODEL EQR1500DG
POWER 120V ~ 60Hz
CAPACITY 1500W
LEVELS FOR HEATER 3 LEVELS
LEVELS FOR THERMOSTAT max - min

safety shut off switch
SAFETY DEVICE (inside)
anti-overheating

Rev. #170403



IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should
always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock,
and injury to persons, including the following:

1) Read all instructions before using this heater.

2) This heater is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do not
let bare skin touch hot surfaces. If provided, use handles
when moving this heater. Keep combustible materials,
such as furniture, pillows, bedding, papers, clothes, and
curtains at least 3 feet ( 0.9 m) from the front of the heater
and keep them away from the sides and rear.

3) Extreme caution is necessary when any heater is used by
or near children or invalids and whenever the heater is left
operating and unattended.

4) Always unplug heater when not in use.

5) Do not operate any heater with a damaged cord or plug
or after the heater malfunctions, has been dropped or
damaged in any manner. Discard heater, or return to
authorized service facility for examination and/or repair.

6) Do not use outdoors.

7) This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, laundry
areas and similar indoor locations. Never locate heater
where it may fall into a bathtub or other water container.

8) Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with
throw rugs, runners, or similar coverings. Do not route
cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange cord away
from traffic area and where it will not be tripped over.

9) To disconnect heater, turn controls to off, then remove
plug from outlet.

10) Connect to properly grounded outlets only.

11) Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any
ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause an
electric shock or fire, or damage the heater.

12) To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or
exhaust in any manner. Do not use on soft surfaces, like a
bed, where openings may become blocked.

13) A heater has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. Do
not use it in areas where gasoline, paint, or flammable
liquids are used or stored.

14) Use this heater only as described in this manual. Any
other use not recommended by the manufacturer may
cause fire, electric shock, or injury to persons.

15) Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/receptacle.
Never use with an extension cord or relocatable power
tap (outlet/power strip).

16) “SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS”
This heater is for use on 120 volts. The cord has a plug
as shown at (A) in Figure An adapter as shown at (C)
is available for connecting three-blade grounding-type
plugs to two-slot receptacles. The green grounding lug
extending from the adapter must be connected to a
permanent ground such as a properly grounded outlet
box. The adapter should not be used if a three-slot
grounded receptacle is available.

.
@ METAL  SCREW
COVER OF GROUNDED
OUTLET BOX

GROUNDING 5
PIN

=3

B

(A)

ADAPTER

§ GROUNDING
© MEANS GROS“D\NG
CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN
NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE

WARNING: To Reduce the Risk of Fire - keep combustible
material such as furniture, papers, clothes,
and curtains at least 3 feet (0.9 m) from the front of
the heater and away from the sides and rear.

SR8

DO NOT LOCATE AGAINST WALLS OR BEHIND DRAPES OR
FURNITURE

Warranty
LIMITED WARRANTY:

This limited warranty is extended to the original retail purchaser of this Forced Air/Convection/Radiant Heater and warrants against any defect in materials and
workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of retail sale. GHP Group, Inc., at it's option, will either provide replacement parts or replace or repair the
unit, when properly returned to the retailer where purchased or one of our service centers as directed by GHP Group, Inc., within one (1) year of retail purchase.
(Shipping costs, labour costs, etc. are the responsibility of the purchaser.)

DUTIES OF THE OWNER:

This heating appliance must be operated in accordance with the written instructions furnished with this heater. This warranty shall not excuse the owner from
properly maintaining this heater in accordance with the written instructions furnished with this heater. A bill of sale, canceled check or payment record must be
kept to verify purchase date and establish warranty period. Original carton should be kept in case of warranty return of unit.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED:

Damage resulting from use of improper power.

Damage caused by misuse or use contrary to the owners manual and safety guidelines.

Damage caused by a lack of normal maintenance.

Fuses

Use of non-standard parts or accessories.

Damage caused in transit. Freight charges on warranty parts or heaters to and from the factory shall be the responsibility of the owner.

SR W=

This warranty does not imply or assume any responsibility for consequential damages that may result from the use, misuse, or the lack of routine maintenance
of this heating appliance. A cleaning fee and the cost of parts may be charged for appliance failures resulting from lack of maintenance. This warranty does
not cover claims which do not involve defective workmanship or materials. FAILURE TO PERFORM GENERAL MAINTENANCE (INCLUDING CLEANING)
WILL VOID THIS WARRANTY.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS GIVEN TO THE PURCHASER IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE
REMEDY PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS GRANTED IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER REMEDIES. IN NO EVENT WILL
GHP GROUP, INC. BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

CLAIMS HANDLED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contact your retailer and explain the problem.

2. Ifthe retailer is unable to resolve the problem, contact our Customer Service Dept. detailing the heater model, the problem, and proof of date of purchase.

3. Arepresentative will contact you. DO NOT RETURN THE HEATER TO GHP GROUP,INC. unless instructed by our Representative. This warranty gives
you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

TO REGISTER THE WARRANTY ON YOUR HEATER, PLEASE FILL OUT THIS CARD COMPLETELY AND
MAIL WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF PURCHASE OR REGISTER ON-LINE AT www. ghpgroupinc.com

NAME: PHONE: ( ) EMAIL:

ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: ZIP:
MODEL: SERIAL #: DATE PURCHASED:
DEALER PURCHASED FROM: TYPE OF STORE:

CITY & STATE WHERE PURCHASED: PRICE PAID:
Please Take a Minute To Give Us Your Answers To The Following Questions.

All Responses Are Used Solely For Market Research And Are Held In Strict Confidence.
Who primarily decided this purchase? [J Male (J Female [J18-24 [J25-39 [J40-59 (J 60 and over
Purpose of Purchase?
Do tou own any other portable heaters? [J Yes [J No If yes, type brand
How do you intend to use your new heater? [J Construction Site [ Farm [J Warehouse/Commercial [J Garage/Outbuilding [(J Other
How did you become aware o this heater? [J In-Store Display (J Newspaper Ad [J Magazine Ad [J Friend/Relative
(J TV Commercial [J Store Salesperson [ Other
What made you select this heater? [J Style [ Size/Portability (7 Price (J Package (J Brand [J Other
Doyou: OJown [Jrent Would you recommend this heater to a friend? [ Yes [J No
Please give us you comments:

THANK YOU FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM!
Information will be held confidential.

WARRANTY REGISTRATION

IMPORTANT: We urge you to fill out your warranty registration card within fourteen (14) days of date of purchase.
You can also register your warranty on the internet at www.ghpgroupinc.com. Complete the entire serial number.
Retain this portion of the card for your records.

GHP Group, Inc.
6440 W Howard St
) Niles, IL 60714-3302
Syl Tel: (877) 447-4768
g www.ghpgroupinc.com

SAVE THIS CARD!



Modeéle n° EQR1500DG

Radiateur

électrique

Caractéristiques :
e Thermostat réglable
e Trois réglages :
Elevé (1500 watts)
Moyen (1000 watts)

Faible (500 watts)

e Grille de sécurité

e Chauffage au quartz . 6“’ e

¢ |nterrupteur de sécurité
Intertek

en cas de renversement 5008560

e 120V c.a., 60 Hz CONFORME A LA

NORME UL 1278
CONFORME A LA NORME

CSA C22.2 no 46
Conservez ces instructions



UTILISATION PREVUE :

Ce produit est destiné a étre utilisé a I'intérieur d’une résidence
ou d’un bureau uniquement, et non a des fins industrielles ou
pour d'autres applications commerciales. Utilisez-le seulement
avec un cablage électrique en bon état de fonctionnement et qui
respecte les codes et les ordonnances applicables. Ce radiateur
électrique doit étre branché a un circuit de 120V c.a., 15 A (ou
plus). Ne branchez absolument rien d’autre dans le méme circuit.
Si vous vous demandez si votre cablage est adéquat, consultez
un électricien qualifié. Le fait de ne pas respecter ces consignes
comporte des risques d’incendie, de surchauffe, de mauvais
fonctionnement, de dommages matériels, de blessures ou méme
de mort.

Utilisez votre ventilateur de chauffage uniquement si un détecteur
de fumée fonctionnel se trouve a proximité.

Lorsque vous utilisez votre ventilateur de chauffage, vous
devriez suivre les INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES présentées
ci-dessous. Dans ces instructions, nous avons utilisé le mot
« AVERTISSEMENT » pour indiquer le niveau de danger: la
mention AVERTISSEMENT indique un danger qui, s'il n’est pas
évité, peut provoquer des blessures ou la mort.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

e Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser cet appareil.
Conservez ces instructions pour consultation future.

e Ce guide comprend des symboles et des instructions de
sécurité importantes.
Veuillez préter une attention particuliére aux symboles et suivre
toutes les instructions qui sont données.

/N\ AVERTISSEMENT

Ce symbole vous avisera dans le cas d’une situation qui
risquerait de causer des lésions corporelles graves, la mort ou
des dommages matériels.

/\ MISE EN GARDE
Ce symbole vous avisera dans le cas d’une situation qui risquerait
de causer des blessures corporelles ou des dommages matériels.

A s’agit du symbole d’alerte de sécurité. Il sert & vous aviser
en cas de risque potentiel de blessure. Conformez-vous a
tous les messages de sécurité qui suivent I'apparition de ce
symbole pour éviter des blessures potentielles ou la mort.

/\ AVERTISSEMENT :

1) Cet appareil n’est pas destiné a un usage par des personnes
(y compris les enfants) avec des capacités physiques,
sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou qui n'ont pas
suffisamment d’expérience et de connaissances, a moins
qu’elles ne soient supervisées ou guidées quant a I'utilisation
de I'appareil par quelgu’un responsable de leur sécurité.

Les enfants doivent étre supervisés, afin d’éviter qu’ils ne
jouent avec I'appareil.

Si le cordon est endommagé, il doit étre remplacé par
le fabricant, son représentant de services ou toute autre
personne possédant les mémes qualifications, afin de prévenir
les dangers.

N'utilisez pas ce radiateur avec un programmateur, une
minuterie, un systéme de commande a distance distinct ou
tout autre dispositif pouvant mettre le radiateur en marche
automatiquement, puisque cela représente un risque
d’incendie si le radiateur est couvert ou mal positionné.

)

«
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La mise a la terre prévient les décharges électriques et les courts-

circuits.

¢ Sjla mise a la terre n’est pas compléte, cela peut produire une
décharge électrique ou un court-circuit.

e Veuillez utiliser une prise de courant dédiée.

N'utilisez pas plusieurs fiches dans un seul concentrateur.
¢ Le systeme pourrait générer une chaleur anormale qui risquerait
de provoquer des incendies et des décharges électriques.

Ne touchez pas la fiche avec si vous avez les mains mouillées.
¢ Cela peut provoquer des décharges électriques.

Afin d’éviter une surchauffe, ne recouvrez pas le radiateur.
e Cela peut provoquer des incendies, des surchauffes et un
mauvais fonctionnement.

Ne tirez pas le cordon d’alimentation avec force.

e Cela peut 'endommager et ainsi provoquer des décharges
électriques.

e Sile cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, appelez le centre
de service afin de le remplacer.

N'utilisez pas de fiche endommagée.
¢ Cela peut provoquer des décharges électriques.

N’installez pas le radiateur sous le concentrateur.

e Cela peut provoquer des incendies et un mauvais
fonctionnement.

¢ Le radiateur ne doit pas étre placé immédiatement sous une
prise d’alimentation.

Ne désassemblez pas, ne réparez pas et ne transformez pas

le radiateur.

¢ Cela peut provoquer des décharges électriques, des blessures
et des incendies en raison d’un mauvais fonctionnement.

N'utilisez pas le radiateur si le tube de verre dans I'élément

chauffant est endommagé.

e Cela peut provoquer des incendies et un mauvais
fonctionnement.

N’utilisez pas le radiateur dans un endroit humide et a proximité

d’un bain, d’une douche ou d’une piscine.

De plus, ne mettez pas d’eau ni de serviette ou de vétements

humides directement sur le radiateur.

e Cela peut provoquer des incendies et un mauvais
fonctionnement.

/\ MISE EN GARDE :

N’utilisez pas le radiateur dans les endroits mentionnés ci-

dessous.

e Les endroits renfermant des combustibles ou des gaz
inflammables (cela peut causer des incendies et des explosions)

e Les endroits humides, par exemple une piéce avec une
douche, une piscine (cela peut provoquer des décharges
électriques et des incendies)

¢ Les endroits ou il y a beaucoup d’allées et venues (faites
attention au cordon)

N’utilisez pas le radiateur pendant longtemps a un niveau
élevé. L'utiliser pendant la nuit est dangereux: cela peut
provoquer des incendies. (Particulierement pour les enfants et
les personnes agées)

Utilisez-le sur une surface ou il est stable et a I'horizontale.
(Sinon, il peut provoquer des incendies et des brilures en
tombant.)

¢ N’installez pas le radiateur sous le concentrateur.

¢ Cela peut provoquer des incendies.

N’utilisez aucune tension autre que 120 V.

(Cela peut provoquer des incendies et des décharges
électriques.)

Utilisez-le avec une grille de sécurité.

Ne mettez pas vos doigts ni aucun autre obstacle dans la grille,
et restez loin de celle-ci.

L'utiliser pendant la nuit est dangereux : cela peut provoquer
des incendies. (Cela peut provoquer des incendies et des
brilures.)

MODE D’EMPLOI :

Faites attention de ne pas vous brler lorsque le radiateur est

en marche.

1. Insérez completement la fiche d’alimentation électrique dans
un concentrateur de 120 V.

e Veuillez utiliser un concentrateur dédié (120 V). (Ce produit
s’utilise uniqguement dans un circuit de 120 V.)

o Lorsque vous tirez ou insérez la fiche, vérifiez qu’elle n’est pas
pliée ou écrasée. Une fiche endommagée peut provoquer des
décharges électriques.

¢ Ninstallez pas le radiateur sous le concentrateur. Cela peut
provoquer des incendies.

2. Le fait de tourner le sélecteur dans le sens des aiguilles d’une
montre allume le radiateur.
¢ |l vous permet de choisir entre les niveaux 1> 2 > 3.
Le fait de tourner le sélecteur dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d’une montre permet d’éteindre le radiateur.
% N'utilisez pas une force excessive, car cela peut endommager
le sélecteur.

3. Le fait de tourner le sélecteur du bas dans le sens antihoraire
permet de régler le thermostat de la position Max. a la
température désirée (vers la position Min). Lorsque la
température ou le degré de confort désirés sont atteints, le
systéme maintient automatiquement la température réglée en
allumant et en éteignant le tube chauffant. Veuillez prendre
note que ce thermostat est de type mécanique. Ainsi, il
peut y avoir un certain écart entre la température réelle et la
température détectée.

/N MISE EN GARDE :

Désactivez le code d’alimentation lorsque le radiateur
est inutilisé pendant une longue période.

NOM DE CHAQUE PIECE :

e Avant de [I'utiliser, vérifiez d’abord la tension, puis utilisez un
concentrateur dédié au radiateur.

¢ |Installez-le sur une surface ou il est stable et a I'horizontale.

o Ne l'utilisez pas sur un tapis ou sur un coussin.

Réparation, entreposage et service
aprés-vente

e Avant de réparer I'appareil, assurez-vous que la fiche
d’alimentation électrique est débranchée.

e Nutilisez pas de benzéne, de diluant a base d’alcool
ni d’autres solvants pour le nettoyage, car ils peuvent
endommager le produit.

1. Gardez les pieces électroniques (radiateur, sélecteur) au sec.
Sinon, elles peuvent provoquer des décharges électriques et
des incendies.

2. Pour le nettoyer, utilisez de I'eau savonneuse ou du détergent

avec un chiffon doux.

. Essuyez-le avec un chiffon sec.

. Recouvrez-le avec le plastique, placez-le dans la boite et

rangez-le dans un endroit sec.

B w

Avant d’appeler le centre de service

Le radiateur ne fonctionne pas

¢ La fiche d’alimentation électrique est-elle bien branchée dans
la prise de courant?

* Le sélecteur est-il en position d’arrét?

¢ Y a-t-il une panne de courant?

e Le radiateur est-il positionné correctement? (stable, a
I'horizontale...)

Bruit étrange ou odeur de brilé a la premiére utilisation
o Le bruit est d0 au fait qu’il s’agit de la premiére utilisation.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Sélecteur pour
le radiateur —

Grille de Niveaux 1,2 et 3

sécurité

Lampe
chauffante
au quartz

Sélecteur pour
le thermostat

Interrupteur
d’arrét de
sécurité

(a l'intérieur)

Poignée

Cordon
d’alimentation

NOM Radiateur électrique
MODELE EQR1500DG
ALIMENTATION 120 V/60 Hz
CAPACITE 1500 W
NIVEAUX POUR LE
RADIATEUR 3 NIVEAUX
NIVEAUX POUR LE max. — min
THERMOSTAT : :
i i Interrupteur d’arrét de
DISPOSITIF DE SECURITE sécurité (a I'intérieur)
Anti-surchauffe

Rév. n° 170403



INSTRUCTIONS importantes

Lors de I'utilisation d'appareils électriques, des précautions de base
doivent toujours étre suivies pour réduire le risque de feu, de choc
électrique et de blessures, y compris les suivantes :

1) Lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser ce radiateur.

2) Ce radiateur est chaud lorsqu'il est utilisé. Pour éviter les brilures,
ne pas laissez la peau toucher les surfaces chaudes. Si elles sont
fournies, utilisez les poignées lors du déplacement de ce radiateur.
Gardez les matériaux combustibles, tels que les meubles, les
oreillers, la literie, les papiers, les vétements et les rideaux, a
3 pieds (0,9 m) au moins de I'avant du radiateur et gardez-les
éloignés des cotés et de l'arriere.

3) Une extréme prudence est nécessaire lorsqu’un radiateur
est utilisé par les enfants ou les personnes handicapées ou a
proximité de ces derniers et chaque fois que le radiateur est laissé
en fonction et sans surveillance.

4) Débranchez toujours le radiateur lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

5) Ne faites pas fonctionner un appareil de chauffage avec un cable
ou une fiche endommagé ou aprés que le radiateur s’est avéré
défectueux, qu’il est tombé ou a été endommagé de quelque
maniére que ce soit. Jetez le radiateur, ou retournez-le au centre
de service autorisée pour I'examen et/ou la réparation.

6) Ne I'utilisez pas a I'extérieur.

7) Ce radiateur n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé dans les salles de
bains, les buanderies et les emplacements intérieurs de ce type.
Ne jamais mettre le radiateur ou il peut tomber dans une baignoire
ou un autre récipient d'eau.

8) Ne faites pas passer le cable sous la moquette. Ne couvrez pas le
cordon avec des tapis, des patins ou des revétements similaires.
Ne faites pas passer pas le cable sous les meubles ou les
appareils. Placez le cable loin de la zone de trafic et ou I'on risque
de trébucher.

9) Pour débrancher le radiateur, tournez les commandes sur OFF,
puis retirez la fiche de la prise.

10) Raccordez-le seulement aux prises correctement mises a la terre.

11) N’insérez, ni laissez pénétrer d’objets dans une ouverture de
ventilation ou d'échappement, car cela peut provoquer un choc
électrique ou un feu, ou endommager le radiateur.

12) Pour éviter un éventuel incendie, ne bloquez pas les appuis d'air
ou d'échappement de quelque maniére que ce soit. Ne I'utilisez
pas sur des surfaces molles, comme un lit, ou les ouvertures
peuvent étre bloquées.

13) Un radiateur a des piéces chaudes, des arcs ou des étincelles
a l'intérieur. Ne I'utilisez pas dans des endroits ou de I'essence,
de la peinture ou des liquides inflammables sont utilisés ou
entreposés.

14) Utilisez ce radiateur uniqguement comme décrit dans ce manuel.
Toute autre utilisation non recommandée par le fabricant peut
causer des incendies, des chocs électriques ou des blessures.

15) Branchez toujours les radiateurs directement dans une prise
murale/prise de courant. Ne I'utilisez jamais avec une rallonge
ou un robinet d'alimentation rellocalisable (sortie/bande de
puissance).

16) « Conservez ce mode d’emploi »

Ce radiateur est destiné a étre utilisé sur 120 volts. Le céble est
muni d'une fiche comme indiqué dans la figure (a). Un adaptateur
tel qu'illustré a (C) est disponible pour raccorder des fiches de
mise a la terre a trois lames sur des prises a deux fentes. La
cosse de mise a la terre verte s'étendant de I'adaptateur doit
étre raccordée a un sol permanent tel qu'une boite de sortie
correctement mise a la terre. L'adaptateur ne doit pas étre utilisé
si une prise de terre a trois fentes est disponible.

VIS EN METAL

T [+— COUVERCLE DE LA BOITE
DE SORTIE MISE A LA TERRE
MISEA A TERRE @ ©
ADAPTATEUR @
& :
© & MOYENS DE @
MISE A LA TERRE BROCHE DE
MISE A LATERRE
(D)
MISE EN GARDE
RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
NE PAS QUVRIR
AUCUNE PIECE A L'INTERIEUR
DE L'UTILISATEUR

AVERTISSEMENT: pour réduire le risque d'incendie - Gardez
les matériaux combustibles tels que les
meubles, les vétements et les rideaux
au moinsa 3 pieds (0,9 m) de I'avant
du radiateur eta I'écart des cotés et de
I'arriére.

NE PAS ADOSSER AU MUR OU PLACER DERRIERE LES
RIDEAUX OU LES MEUBLES

Garantie

GARANTIE LIMITEE :

Cette garantie limitée est accordée uniquement a 'acheteur au détail d'origine de I'aérotherme/du convecteur/dy radiateur et assure que ce systéme sera exempt
de défauts de matériaux et de main-d’ceuvre pour une période d’un (1) an a partir de la date de I'achat au détail. A sa discrétion, GHP Group, Inc. pourra fournir des
piéces de rechange ou remplacer ou réparer I'unité lorsque celle-ci est bien retournée chez le détaillant ou elle a été achetée ou dans I'un de nos centres de service, tel
qu'exigé par GHP Group, Inc, dans un délai d'un (1) an suivant la date dachat. (Les frais d’expédition, de main-d'ceuvre et autres sont la responsabilité de I'acheteur.)

RESPONSABILITES DU PROPRIETAIRE :

Cet appareil de chauffage doit étre utilisé conformément aux instructions écrites qui I'accompagnent. Cette garantie ne permet pas au propriétaire de négliger
I'entretien requis du radiateur conformément aux instructions écrites qui I'accompagnent. Une facture de vente, un chéque payé ou un historique de paiement sont
nécessaires a la vérification de la date d’achat et de la période de couverture. La boite d'origine doit étre conservée en cas de retour du produit sous garantie.
LA GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS :

Les dommages causés par ['utilisation d’une alimentation inadéquate.

Les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou par une utilisation contraire au guide d'utilisation et aux consignes de sécurité.

Les dommages causés par un manque d'entretien régulier.

Les fusibles.

L utilisation de piéces ou d'accessoires non standards.

Les dommages causés lors du transport. Il est de la responsabilité du propriétaire d'acquitter les frais de transport des pieces ou des radiateurs sous
garantie en direction ou en provenance de ['usine.

La présente garantie n'implique aucune responsabilité pour les dommages indirects résultant de I utilisation conforme, d'une mauvaise utilisation ou du manque
d'entretien régulier de cet appareil de chauffage. En cas de bris qui résulteraient d'un manque d'entretien, des frais de nettoyage et de remplacement de
piéces pourraient étre facturés. La présente garantie s'applique uniquement aux réclamations concernant des défauts de fabrication ou de matériaux. NE PAS
EFFECTUER L'ENTRETIEN GENERAL REGULIER (Y COMPRIS LE NETTOYAGE) ENTRAINERA L’ANNULATION DE CETTE GARANTIE.

CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE DONNEE A LACHETEUR REMPLACE TOUTE GARANTIE, EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S'Y LIMITER,
LES GARANTIES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE ET D’ADEQUATION DANS UN BUT PARTICULIER. LE RECOURS OFFERT PAR CETTE GARANTIE EST
EXCLUSIF ET REMPLACE TOUS LES AUTRES RECOURS. GHP GROUP, INC. NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS TENU RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE
CONSECUTIF OU INDIRECT.

Les lois en vigueur dans certains Etats, provinces ou territoires n‘autorisent pas la limitation de la durée d'une garantie implicite et, par conséquent, les limitations
énoncées ci-dessus pourraient ne pas s'appliquer a vous. Les lois en vigueur dans certains Etats, provinces ou territoires n'autorisent pas I'exclusion ou la
limitation des dommages consécutifs ou indirects et, par conséquent, la clause de limitation ou d’exclusion énoncée ci-dessus pourrait ne pas s'appliquer a vous.
LES DEMANDES SERONT TRAITEES COMME SUIT :

1. Communiquez avec votre détaillant afin de Iui expliquer votre probléme.

2. Sile détaillant n'est pas en mesure de régler votre probléme, communiquez avec notre service a la clientéle avec votre preuve d’achat en main, puis
mentionnez le modéle de votre radiateur et décrivez votre probléme.

3. Un représentant communiquera ensuite avec vous. NE RENVOYEZ PAS LE RADIATEUR A GHP GROUP, INC. & moins que I'un de nos représentants
ne vous le demande. La presente garantie vous accorde des droits spécifiques reconnus par la loi et vous bénéficiez peut-étre d'autres droits, qui peuvent
varier selon I'Etat, la province ou le teritoire.

POUR ENREGISTRER LA GARANTIE DE VOTRE RADIATEUR, REMPLISSEZ ET POSTEZ CETTE CARTE DANS
LES 14 JOURS SUIVANT LA DATE D’ACHAT, OU ENREGISTREZ-LA EN LIGNE AU www.ghpgroupinc.com.

SO w

NOM : N° DE TELEPHONE: () ADRESSE ELECTRONIQUE :

ADRESSE : VILLE : ETAT : CODE POSTAL :
MODELE : N° DE SERIE : DATE D’ACHAT :
DISTRIBUTEUR CHEZ QUI L'ACHAT A ETE EFFECTUE : TYPE DE MAGASIN :

VILLE ET ETAT, PROVINCE OU TERRITOIRE OU L’ACHAT A ETE EFFECTUE : VALEUR A L'ACHAT :

Merci de prendre une minute afin de répondre aux questions qui suivent.

Vos réponses seront utilisées uniquement a des fins d’étude du marché et resteront confidentielles.
Qui a été le principal instigateur de cet achat? [J Homme ([J Femme [ 18-24 [ 25-39 [J40-59 (60 et plus
Quelle était la raison de I'achat?
Possédez-vous d’autres radiateurs portatifs? [ Oui [J Non Si oui, de quel type? De quelle marque?
Quel usage prévoyez-vous faire de votre nouveau radiateur? [J Chantier de construction [(J Ferme [J Entrepdt/commercial (] Garage/annexe [J Autre
Comment avez-vous découvert ce radiateur? (7 Etalage en magasin (] Annonce dans les journaux (] Annonce dans les magazines [ Ami/proche
[ Annonce a la télévision (J Commisenmagasin CJAutre
Pourquoi avez-vous choisi ce radiateur? [J Style [J Taille/portabilité [ Prix [J Emballage [J Marque [J Autre
Etes-vous: [J propriétaire [J locataire Recommanderiez-vous ce radiateur a un ami? [J Oui CJ Non
Commentaires :

MERCI D’AVOIR REMPLI CE FORMULAIRE!
Vlos renseignements resteront confidentiels.

ENREGISTREMENT DE LA GARANTIE

IMPORTANT : Nous vous invitons a remplir votre carte d’enregistrement de garantie dans les quatorze (14) jours
suivant la date de votre achat. Vous pouvez également enregistrer votre garantie par Internet au www.ghpgroupinc.com.
Veuillez entrer le numéro de série complet. Veuillez conserver cette partie de la carte pour vos dossiers personnels.

GHP Group, Inc.
6440 W. Howard St.
) Niles, IL 60714-3302, Etats-Unis
Sl Tl ;1877 447-4768
g www.ghpgroupinc.com

CONSERVEZ CETTE CARTE!



Calefactor
eléctrico

Caracteristicas:
e Termostato ajustable
¢ Tres niveles:
Alto (1500 vatios)
Medio (1000 vatios)
Bajo (500 vatios)
¢ Rejilla de seguridad
e Calefaccidén de cuarzo
e Interruptor de vuelco
e 120V c.a., 60 Hz

N.° de modelo
EQR1500DG

€I

LiSTED

Intertek
5008560

CUMPLE CON LA
NORMA UL N.° 1278
CERTIFICADO SEGUN LA
NORMA CSA C22.2 N.° 46

Guarde estas instrucciones




USO INDICADO:

Este producto estd disefiado exclusivamente para uso en
interiores de casas u oficinas; no para uso industrial u otras
aplicaciones comerciales. Se debe utilizar Unicamente con
un cableado eléctrico que esté en buenas condiciones y que
cumpla con los cédigos y ordenanzas correspondientes. Este
calefactor se debe enchufar en un circuito de 120V c.a., 15A (o
superior). No enchufe ningln otro artefacto en el mismo circuito.
Si tiene alguna duda sobre el cableado adecuado, consulte a un
electricista capacitado. De no cumplirse este requisito, puede
haber riesgo de incendio, recalentamiento, mal funcionamiento,
dafo a la propiedad, lesiones o incluso la muerte.

Utilice el caloventor Unicamente si hay un detector de humo en
funcionamiento cerca del artefacto.

Al utilizar el caloventor, debe seguir las INSTRUCCIONES
IMPORTANTES que figuran a continuacién. Como parte de estas
instrucciones, hemos utilizado la palabra “ADVERTENCIA” para
indicar el nivel de peligro: ADVERTENCIA indica un peligro que, si
no se evita, puede provocar lesiones e incluso la muerte.

INSTRUCCION DE SEGURIDAD

® Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este artefacto.
Guarde estas instrucciones para consultarlas cuando sea
necesario.

¢ Este manual contiene simbolos e instrucciones de seguridad
importantes.
Preste atencién a estos simbolos y siga todas las instrucciones
dadas.

/N\ ADVERTENCIA
Este simbolo advertira una situacion que podria ocasionar
lesiones corporales graves, dafios materiales o incluso la muerte.

/\ PRECAUCION
Este simbolo advertird una situacion que podria ocasionar
lesiones corporales o dafios materiales.

/\ Este es el simbolo de alerta de seguridad. Se utiliza para
advertir posibles riesgos de lesiones personales. Respete
todos los mensajes de seguridad que contienen este simbolo
para evitar posibles lesiones o incluso la muerte.

/\ ADVERTENCIA:

1) Este artefacto no estd disefiado para ser utilizado por
personas con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales 0 mentales
disminuidas (incluidos los nifios) ni por personas que no
tengan experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que una persona
responsable de su seguridad lo supervise o le proporcione las
instrucciones relacionadas con el uso del artefacto.

Se debe supervisar a los nifios para asegurarse de que no
jueguen con el artefacto.

Si el cable de alimentacién estd dafiado, debe ser
reemplazado por el fabricante, un agente de su servicio o un
técnico capacitado para evitar cualquier riesgo.

No use este calefactor con un programador, un temporizador,
un sistema de control remoto separado ni ningin otro
dispositivo que encienda automaticamente el calefactor, dado
que existe riesgo de incendio si el calefactor esta cubierto o
posicionado incorrectamente.

o

@

=

La conexion a tierra evita el riesgo de choque eléctrico o

cortocircuito.

¢ Si la conexién a tierra esta incompleta, podria producirse un
choque eléctrico o cortocircuito.

e Utilice un tomacorriente dedicado.

No utilice varios enchufes en una salida concéntrica.
¢ Puede producirse un riesgo de incendio y choque eléctrico por
la generacién anormal de calor.

No toque el enchufe con las manos mojadas.
¢ Puede producirse un choque eléctrico.

Para evitar el recalentamiento, no cubra el calefactor.
* Puede haber riesgo de incendio, recalentamiento y mal
funcionamiento.

No tire del cable de alimentacién con fuerza.

¢ Puede producirse un choque eléctrico por dafio.

o Si el cable de alimentacion esta danado, llame al centro de
servicio para reemplazarlo.

No utilice un enchufe dafiado.
¢ Puede producirse un choque eléctrico.

No instale el calefactor debajo de la salida concéntrica.

® Puede haber riesgo de incendio y mal funcionamiento.

* No se debe colocar el calefactor directamente debajo del
enchufe.

No desarme, repare ni transforme el artefacto.
¢ Puede producirse un choque eléctrico, lesiones e incendios
por mal funcionamiento.

No utilice el artefacto si el tubo de vidrio del elemento
calefactor esta dafiado.
¢ Puede haber riesgo de incendio y mal funcionamiento.

No utilice este calefactor en ambientes himedos ni cerca del
bafo, la ducha o la piscina.

Tampoco debe verter agua encima ni colocar toallas himedas
o ropa lavada en el calefactor.

* Puede haber riesgo de incendio y mal funcionamiento.

/\ PRECAUCION:

No use el artefacto en los siguientes lugares.

e Areas donde haya combustibles o gas inflamable (se puede
ocasionar riesgo de incendio y explosion).

e Lugares humedos (por ej., un bafio, una piscina; puede
producirse choque eléctrico e incendio).

e Un lugar donde pasan personas continuamente. (Tenga
cuidado con el cable).

No use el calefactor al nivel alto durante un periodo
prolongado. Es peligroso hacer esto mientras duerme porque
podria producirse un incendio. (Esto es particularmente
peligroso en el caso de los nifios y los ancianos).

Utilicelo sobre una superficie horizontal estable (si el artefacto
se cae, puede ocasionar un incendio y quemaduras).

¢ No instale el calefactor debajo de la salida concéntrica.

¢ Podria producirse un incendio.

Solo se debe utilizar con tensién de 120 V.

(Puede haber riesgo de incendio y choque eléctrico).

Utilicelo con la rejilla de seguridad.

No coloque los dedos ni ninglin obstaculo adentro de la rejilla
y manténgase alejado.

Es peligroso hacer esto mientras duerme porque podria
producirse un incendio. (Puede producirse un incendio y
quemaduras).

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Tenga cuidado de no quemarse cuando el calefactor esta en

funcionamiento.

1. Inserte correctamente el enchufe en una salida concéntrica de
120 V.

¢ Use una salida concéntrica dedicada. (120 V) (Este producto
solo se puede usar en 120 V).

¢ Antes de conectar o insertar el enchufe, verifique que no esté
doblado ni oprimido. Un enchufe dafiado puede ocasionar un
choque eléctrico.

¢ No instale el calefactor debajo de la salida concéntrica. Podria
producirse un incendio.

2. Gire el interruptor en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para
encender el calefactor.
e Hay tres niveles: 152 > 3.
Para apagar el calefactor, gire el interruptor en sentido
contrario a las agujas del reloj.
% No aplique demasiada fuerza; puede ocasionar dafos.

3. Gire el interruptor inferior en sentido contrario a las agujas del
reloj para ajustar el termostato desde maximo hasta el nivel
de temperatura deseado (minimo). Cuando se alcance el nivel
de temperatura deseado, se mantendra automaticamente el
nivel predefinido mediante el proceso de encendido/apagado
del tubo calefactor. Tenga en cuenta que este termostato es
de tipo mecanico. Por lo tanto, es posible que haya cierta
desviacion en la deteccion de la temperatura.

/\ PRECAUCION:
Quite el cable de alimentacion si el calefactor no se
utilizard por un tiempo prolongado.

¢ Antes de usar el artefacto, verifique la tensién y utilice una
salida concéntrica dedicada para el calefactor.

¢ Instélelo sobre una superficie horizontal estable.

¢ No utilice el artefacto sobre una alfombra ni sobre un
almohadén.

Reparacién, almacenamiento y después
del servicio

¢ Antes de reparar el artefacto, asegurese de que el cable de
alimentacion esté desenchufado.

* No use benceno, solvente de alcohol ni otro tipo de solventes
para la limpieza. (Se puede dafiar el producto).

1. Mantenga secas las piezas electrénicas (calefactor,
interruptor). (Puede haber riesgo de choque eléctrico e
incendio).

2. Para limpiar el artefacto, use agua jabonosa o detergente y un

pafo suave.

. Seque con un pafio seco.

. Cubralo con un plastico, coléguelo en la caja y guardelo en un

lugar seco.

H w

Antes de llamar al centro de servicio

El calefactor no funciona.

¢ ;El enchufe esta bien conectado al tomacorriente?

¢ ;El interruptor de encendido esta en la posicién de apagado?

® ;Hay un corte de electricidad?

o ;El calefactor estd posicionado correctamente? (en una
superficie horizontal estable, etc.)

Un ruido extrafio y olor a quemado en el primer uso.
 El ruido se produce la primera vez que se usa el artefacto.

NOMBRE DE CADA PIEZA: ESPECIFICACION
| NOMBRE Calefactor eléctrico
nterruptor de
control del MODELO EQR1500DG
Rejilla de calefactor:
seguridad nivel 1,2y 3 POTENCIA 120V ~ 60 Hz
CAPACIDAD 1500 W
Lampara de
calefaccion NIVELES DEL CALEFACTOR 3 NIVELES
de cuarzo NIVELES DEL TERMOSTATO max. - min.
Interruptor Interruptor de interruptor Qe sgguridad
de sequridad control del DISPOSITIVO DE SEGURIDAD (en el interior)
(en el interior) termostato anti-recalentamiento
Manija
Cable de
alimentacion

Rev. n.° 170403



INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

Cuando utilice aparatos eléctricos, debe seguir siempre las
precauciones basicas para reducir el riesgo de incendio,
descarga eléctrica y dafios a personas, incluyendo lo siguiente:

1) Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este calefactor.

2) Este calefactor calienta cuando esté en uso. Para evitar
quemaduras, no toque las superficies directamente con
la piel expuesta ya que pueden estar calientes. En caso
de que usted lo quiera mover, utilice las manijas cuando

mueva este calefactor. Mantenga los materiales inflamables,
tales como muebles, almohadas, sdbanas, papeles, ropas y

cortinas alejados al menos 3 pies (0.9 m) del frente del
calefactor, y de todos los lados del calefactor.

3) Es necesaria una precaucion extrema cuando sea utilizado

cualquier calefactor donde esté cerca de nifios o
discapacitados, y siempre que el calefactor se deje
funcionando y sin supervision.

4) Siempre desconecte el calefactor cuando no esté en uso.
5) No opere ninguin calefactor con el cable o enchufe

dafnados o después de un malfuncionamiento, o que se
haya caido o dafiado. Deseche el calefactor o regréselo

al centro de servicio autorizado para su revision y/o reparacion.

6) No lo utilice en exteriores.

7) Este calefactor no esta disefiado para usarse en bafios,
lavanderias y dreas interiores similares. Nunca coloque
el calefactor donde pueda caer en una bafiera u otro
contenedor de agua.

8) No pase el cable debajo de alfombras. No cubra el cable
con alfombrillas, tapetes y otras cubiertas similares. No
pase el cable debajo de muebles o aparatos eléctricos.
Coloque el cable lejos del &rea del trafico y donde no
cause tropiezos.

9) Para desconectar el calefactor, apague el aparato,
luego saque el enchufe del tomacorriente.

10) Sélo use tomacorriente con conexion a tierra adecuada.

11) No introduzca ni permita que entren objetos extrafios por
las aberturas de ventilacion o evacuacion ya que puede
causar descarga eléctrica o incendio o dafio al calefactor.

12) Para prevenir un posible incendio, no tape de ninguna
manera las entradas o salidas del aire. No lo coloque en
superficies blandas, como la cama o donde las entradas
y salidas del calefactor puedan taparse.

13) Un calefactor contiene en su interior piezas calientes que
generan arcos voltaicos o chispas. No utilice el aparato en
areas donde se utilice o almacene gasolina, pintura o
liquidos inflamables.

14) Utilice este calefactor s6lo como se describe en este manual.
Cualquier otro uso no recomendado por el fabricante puede
causar incendio, descarga eléctrica o dafios corporales.

15) Siempre conecte el calefactor directamente en un
tomacorriente/receptaculo. Nunca lo utilice con cable de
extension o un tomacorriente mévil (enchufe/contacto miltiple).

16) ‘Guarde estas instrucciones”
Este calefactor es para uso de 120 voltios. El cable tiene un
enchufe como se muestra en la figura (A). El adaptador como
se muestra en la figura (C) y esta disponible para conectar

enchufes de tres clavijas en salidas que disponen de dos clavijas.

El conector a tierra que se extiende desde el adaptador debe
conectarse a una tierra permanente tal como una caja de toma
de tierra debidamente conectada a tierra. El adaptador no debe
usarse si hay un receptaculo de tres ranuras y debidamente
conectada a tierra.

Tornillo metalico

Cubierta de la caja del
{+— tomacorriente

Conexion 5

atierra (A) B)

( % % .
Conexion E
atierra

©)

PRECAUCION
RIESGO DE CHOQUE ELECTRICO
NO LO ABRA
NO CONTIENE PIEZAS QUE EL USUARIO

PUEDA REPARAR

Adaptador

medios de
© N conexion

/N

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, mantenga los
materiales combustibles, como muebles, papeles,
vestimenta y cortinas a una distancia minima de
3 pies (0,90 m) de la parte frontal del calefactor,
y alejados de los laterales y de la parte trasera.

NO lo abra ni intente reparar el calefactor usted mismo.

Garantia

GARANTIA LIMITADA:

Esta garantia limitada se extiende al comprador minorista original de este calefactor de aire forzado/conveccion/radiante, que esta garantizado contra defectos de
materiales y mano de obra por un periodo de un (1) afio a partir de la fecha de la venta minorista. GHP Group, Inc., a su discrecion, proporcionara las piezas de
repuesto o reparard la unidad, cuando esta sea devuelta a la tienda minorista donde se compré o a uno de nuestros centros de servicio, segun lo indique GHP Group,
Inc., dentro de un periodo de un (1) afio a partir de la compra minorista. (Los costos de envio, los costos de mano de obra, etc. son responsabilidad del comprador).

OBLIGACIONES DEL PROPIETARIO:

Este artefacto de calefaccion se debe utilizar de acuerdo con las instrucciones escritas incluidas con el calefactor. Esta garantia no eximira al propietario del mantenimiento
adecuado del calefactor de acuerdo con las instrucciones escritas incluidas con el calefactor. Se debe conservar la factura de compra, el cheque cobrado o el registro de
pago para verificar la fecha de compra y establecer el periodo de la garantia. Se debe conservar la caja original en caso de que se desee devolver la unidad en garantia.

QUE NO CUBRE:

Dafios ocasionados por el uso de la potencia incorrecta.

Dafios ocasionados por el uso indebido o contrario al manual del propietario y a las pautas de seguridad.

Dafios ocasionados por la falta de mantenimiento normal.

Fusibles.

Uso de piezas 0 accesorios no estandar.

Dafios ocasionados en el traslado. Los cargos de flete para las piezas o los calefactores en garantia trasladados hacia o desde la fabrica seran
responsabilidad del propietario.

Esta garantia no implica ni asume ninguna responsabilidad de dafios indirectos que se podrian ocasionar por el uso, el uso indebido o la falta de mantenimiento
habitual de este artefacto de calefaccion. Se podria cobrar una tarifa por limpieza y el costo de las piezas en caso de que las fallas del artefacto se ocasionaran
por falta de mantenimiento. Esta garantia no cubre reclamos que no estén relacionados con la mano de obra o materiales defectuosos. SI NO SE REALIZA
MANTENIMIENTO GENERAL (INCLUIDA LA LIMPIEZA), LA GARANTIA QUEDARA ANULADA.

ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA SE OTORGA AL COMPRADOR EN REEMPLAZO DE TODAS LAS OTRAS GARANTIAS, EXPRESAS O IMPLICITAS,
INCLUIDAS, ENTRE OTRAS, LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO. EL RECURSO PROPORCIONADO
EN ESTA GARANTIA ES EXCLUSIVO Y SE OTORGA EN REEMPLAZO DE TODOS LOS OTROS RECURSOS. EN NINGUN CASO, GHP GROUP, INC.
SERA RESPONSABLE DE NINGUN DANO INCIDENTAL O INDIRECTO.

Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones por el tiempo que dura una garantia implicita. Por lo tanto, es posible que la limitacién mencionada no se aplique
en su caso. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusion o limitacién de dafios incidentales o indirectos. Por lo tanto, es posible que la limitacion o exclusion
mencionada no se aplique en su caso.

LOS RECLAMOS SE APLICAN DE LA SIGUIENTE MANERA:

1. Comuniquese con la tienda y explique el problema.

2. Sienlatienda no pueden resolver el problema, comuniquese con nuestro Departamento de Atencion al Cliente detallando el modelo del calefactor, el
problema y el comprobante de la fecha de compra.

3. Un representante se pondra en contacto con usted. NO DEVUELVA EL CALEFACTOR A GHP GROUP, INC. a menos que se lo haya indicado el
representante. Esta garantia otorga derechos legales especificos, y podria haber otros derechos aplicables segun el estado.

PARA REGISTRAR LA GARANTIA DE SU CALEFACTOR, COMPLETE ESTA TARJETA Y ENVIELA POR CORREO DENTRO
DE LOS 14 DIAS A PARTIR DE LA FECHA DE COMPRA O REGISTRELA EN LINEA EN www. ghpgroupinc.com.

Somwn

NOMBRE: TELEFONO: () CORREQ ELECTRONICO:

DIRECCION: CIUDAD: ESTADO: CODIGO POSTAL:
MODELO: N.° DE SERIE: FECHA DE COMPRA:
DISTRIBUIDOR DONDE REALIZO LA COMPRA: TIPO DE TIENDA:

CIUDAD Y ESTADO DONDE REALIZO LA COMPRA: PRECIO ABONADO:

Toémese un minuto para responder las siguientes preguntas.
Todas las respuestas se utilizan exclusivamente para investigacion de mercado y se mantiene estrictamente la confidencialidad de la informacion.

¢Quién decidio principalmente esta compra? [J Masculino [J Femenino [J18-24 [J25-39 [J40-59 ([J 60 0 mayor
¢ Objetivo de la compra?
¢ Posee alguno de los otros calefactores portatiles? [J Si [J No Sila respuesta es afirmativa, tipo marca

¢ Como pretende utilizar su calefactor nuevo? [J Obra en construccion OJ Finca [J Almacén/comercio [J Garaje/edificacion anexa [(J Otro
+Cémo se enterd de este calefactor? [ En la vidriera de una tienda [ Anuncio publicitario en un periédico [J Anuncio publicitario en una revista
O Amigo/familiar  (J Comercial de television [ Vendedor de una tienda (J Otro

¢ Por qué eligi6 este calefactor? [J Estilo [J Tamafio/portabilidad [J Precio [J Embalaje [(J Marca O Otro
¢Usted: [ es propietario? [J alquila? ;Recomendaria este calefactor a un amigo? OJ Si OJ No

Déjenos sus comentarios:

GRACIAS POR COMPLETAR ESTE FORMULARIO.
Se mantendra la confidencialidad de la informacion.

REGISTRO DE LA GARANTIA

IMPORTANTE: Lo instamos a que complete la tarjeta de registro de la garantia dentro de los catorce (14) dias de la
fecha de compra. También puede registrar la garantia por Internet en www.ghpgroupinc.com. Complete el numero
de serie. Conserve esta parte de la tarjeta para su constancia.

GHP Group, Inc.

6440 W Howard St

Niles, IL 60714-3302, EE. UU.
Tel: (877) 447-4768
www.ghpgroupinc.com

iGUARDE ESTA TARJETA!







